As I stated earlier, we plan to implement together far-reaching policies and programmes that would transform our State and improve 
the living standard and condition of our people. 

18. For this reason, we have decided to tag the 2020 budget as the “Budget of Continuity and Consolidation”.  

19. We intend to spend the sum of ₦108,414,101,082 (One Hundred and Eight Billion, Four Hundred and Fourteen Million, One Hundred 
and One Thousand, and Eighty-Two Naira) to execute various projects and programmes. This sum represents an increase of N16.7 billion 
or 15.5 percent over that of 2019 Fiscal Year. 

20. Of the total proposed budget sum, we plan to spend the sum of ₦58,048,101,082or 53.5% to cater for recurrent expenditure and